

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6444 OF 2025

Vishwanath Subanna Hegde And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through G P And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr R.D. Soni a/w Sujay Gawde & Mr Mudita Pawar i/b Shree
& Co for Petitioner

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke for Respondent - State

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ**

DATE : **5th August, 2025**

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 22/08/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)