

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6444 OF 2025

Vishwanath Subanna Hegde And Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sanjay N. Gawade a/w Mudita H. Pawar i/b Shree and Co., for
the Petitioners.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. G. P a/w Ms. Kavita N. Salunke, AGP, for
the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 22nd AUGUST, 2025.

PC:-

1. Mr. Gawade, learned Counsel appearing for the petitioners, has invited our attention to the order dated 12th June, 2025 and submits that despite the Court order no affidavit-in-reply has been filed by the Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 till date.

2. On the request of Mr. Walimbe, learned Additional G. P, three weeks further time is granted to file reply.

3. Registry to call for service report in respect of the respondent Nos. 6a to 6d and 7 to 18.

4. List the matter again on **26th September, 2025.**

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2025.08.22
19:40:39 +0530