

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6444 OF 2025

Vishwanath Subanna Hegde & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors ...Respondents

Mr RD Soni, with Sujay Gawade, Sumedha Dhopate, Mudita Pawar
& Mahika Save, for the Petitioner.
Ms Kavita N Solunke, Addl. GP, with RM Shinde, AGP, for the
Respondent-State.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.11.04
15:10:24 +0530

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 4th NOVEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of Ms Solunke, learned Additional GP, appearing for the Respondent-State, list the matter on 18th November 2025, so as to enable her to file Reply.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)