

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6444 OF 2025

Vishwanath Subanna Hegde and ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. R. D. Soni with Mr. Sujay Gawade, Ms. Mudita Pawar and Ms. Mihika Save i/by Shree & Co., for the Petitioners.
Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Addl. GP with Ms. R. M. Shinde, AGP, for the State/ the Respondents Nos.1 to 5.
Ms. Alpa Javeri, for the Respondents Nos.6 to 18.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED: 16th DECEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, learned AGP appearing for the Respondents Nos.1 to 5/the State submits that a copy of the Compromise Deed has been served upon her only today, and therefore, three weeks time may be granted to examine the same and obtain instructions. Prayer is allowed.

2. List again on 13th January, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)