

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 6444 OF 2025**

Vishwanath Subanna Hegde & Ors.

.....Petitioners.

Vs.

State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

Mr. R.D. Soni a/w Adv. Sujay Gawade and Adv. Mihika Save i/by Shree & Co. for the Petitioners.

Ms. Kavita Solunke, Addl. GP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 27th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C.:-

1) As the Order dated 9th December, 2025 passed by the Hon'ble Revenue Minister i.e. the quasi-judicial Authority is under challenge, the Petition falls within the purview of Article 227 of the Constitution of India and is pertains to the assignment of learned Single Judge having the said roster.

2) In view thereof, remove from board.

3) Liberty to mention, granted.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR

Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date: 2026.02.03
12:10:17 +0530